

PROPOSAL FOR DIVIDEND OF 320 HRK

At the Ericsson Nikola Tesla Supervisory Board and Managing Director meeting of March 11, 2014, it was proposed that at the Annual General Shareholders' Meeting the regular dividend payment to the amount of 20 HRK per share and extraordinary dividend to the amount of 300 HRK per share is adopted.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla Annual General Shareholders' Meeting will be held on May 27, 2014.

The shareholders, who seven days prior to the Annual General Shareholders' Meeting, i.e. May 20, 2014, have Company shares registered on their securities account in the Central Depository & Clearing Company, shall be paid out the dividend. As the entire procedure of accounts settlement and shares registration takes three working days, in order for the shareholder to be registered on the securities account of the Central Depository & Clearing Company at May 20, 2014, the last day to purchase shares on Zagreb Stock Exchange is Thursday, May 15, 2014.

The shareholders who sell their shares after May 15, 2014 will retain the right to the dividend payment.

The dividend will be paid out by June 26, 2014, at the latest. The dividend income is subjected to taxation in accordance with the amendmend to the Personal Income Tax Act (Official Gazette no. 22/12, 125/13, 148/13) and the Corporate Income Tax Act (Official Gazette no. 22/12).

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Ericsson is a world-leading provider of communications technology and services. We are enabling the Networked Society with efficient real-time solutions that allow us all to study, work and live our lives more freely, in sustainable societies around the world.

Ericsson offering comprises services, software and infrastructure within Information and Communications Technology for telecom operators and other industries. Today 40 percent of the world's mobile traffic goes through Ericsson networks and Ericsson supports customers' networks servicing more than 2.5 billion subscriptions. Working in more than 180 countries, more than 110,000 employees generated net sales of USD 33.8 billion (SEK 227.8 billion) in 2012. Founded in 1876 with the headquarters in Stockholm, Sweden, Ericsson is listed on NASDAQ OMX, Stockholm and NASDAQ New York stock exchanges.

PRESS INFO March 12, 2014



Ericsson Nikola Tesla, as an integral part of the Ericsson Group, supports the modern ways of communicating. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Company Communication Director Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. Krapinska 45 HR-10 002 Zagreb Orhideja Gjenero Investor Relations Manager Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. Krapinska 45 HR-10 002 Zagreb